commissioning of the above mentioned Diesel Generating Set for Urban Galaxy Project at House # 29, Road # 04, Dhanmondi 
R/A, Dhaka immediately from your ready stock. 

Work Order Value: a) The Total price for supplying, installation, testing & commissioning of the above mentioned Diesel 
Generating Set completed with foreign built ATS and Canopy is Tk. 9,75,000/= (taka nine lac seventy five thousand) only 
including AIT.   

b)  AIT will be deducted at source as per prevailing Govt. rules and AIT Chalan will be provided to you for your record/tax file. 
AIT will be [@ 4% of Tk. 9,75,000/-] i.e. Tk. 39,000/- (taka thirty nine thousand) only which will be deducted from price at 
the time of payments. 

c) Cross World Power Ltd. will have to pay VAT and provide us with original VAT Challan (as per prevailing Govt. rules) at 
the time of delivery of the consignment to the project site.

[...]

1,00,000/- (taka one lac) only including AIT, will be paid at the time of 
issuing Work Order. Deduction of AIT being the amount Tk. 4,000/- (taka four thousand) only [@ 4% of Tk. 1,00,000/-] will be 
made from 1st Installment at the time of payment. 

b) 2nd Installment - being the amount Tk. 5,75,000/- (taka five lac seventy five thousand) only including AIT, will be paid 
immediate after delivery of the complete consignment of Generator set to the project site. Deduction of AIT being the amount 
Tk. 23,000/- (taka twenty three thousand) only [@ 4% of Tk. 5,75,000/-] will be made from 2nd Installment at the time of 
payment. 

c) 3rd Installment - being the amount Tk. 3,00,000/- (taka three lac) only including AIT, will be paid 8 (eight) weeks after 
successful installation, testing, commissioning of the Generator Set. Deduction of AIT being the amount Tk. 12,000/- (taka 
twelve thousand) only [@ 4% of Tk. 3,00,000/-] will be made from 3rd  Installment at the time of payment. 

We would appreciate your immediate action in this regard. 

Thanking you. 

Sincerely yours, 

Mohammad Hanif (Shamim) 
Head of Coordination.